ITT 16.1 The currency of the Tender and the currency of payments shall be. 
Kenya shillings. 

ITT 18.3 Prequalification has n o t  been undertaken. 

ITT 19.1 The Tender validity period shall be 119 days. 

ITT 20.1 Tender Security shall be required. 

Tender Security shall be Ksh. 150,000.00 (One Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Kenya shillings only) in form of bank or Insurance guarantee valid for 
149 days from the date of tender opening shall be required. Self-guarantee 
is not acceptable. 

A Tender – Securing Declaration shall not be required. 

ITT 21.1 In addition to the original of the Tender, the number of copies is 1.